
 

Ingredients of Individual Chocolates for MAC Chocolates (Miranda Alexes Chocolates)  

(As of October 2021) Please advise/inform of any allergies when placing orders so we can accommodate your needs.  

Non- alcoholic Chocolates (all handmade and made to order, the below can be adapted with Dark/White chocolate, decorated according 

to request) 

Milk Chocolate filled with Caramel filling 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Caramel: Glucose syrup, 
sweetened condensed skimmed milk (skimmed milk, sugar), vegetable fat (coconut), mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavourings 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

    

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Orange ganache decorated in Bronze Spray 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Valencian orange, vegetable 
oil (rapeseed), orange extract, Cream (milk), Bronze creative spray, propellants E943a, E943b, E944, 
Ethyl alcohol, colourings: E172 (carrier E555) 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Peppermint ganache  
 Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, American peppermint, 
vegetable oil (rapeseed), peppermint extract, Cream (milk). 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Salted Caramel  
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Caramel: Glucose syrup, 
sweetened condensed skimmed milk (skimmed milk, sugar), vegetable fat (coconut), mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavourings, sea salt.  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Strawberry conserve ganache 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Strawberry extra jam; Sugar, 
Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acid, Citric Acid; Acidity regulator, Sodium Citrates.  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Speculoos (Christmas biscuit spice) ganache  
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Speculoos: Glucose- Fructose 
Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (cow milk, Sacharose), Sacharose, Water, Extract of Malted Barley, 
Speculoos Spices (0.5%), Thickener (carrageenan E407), Vanilla Powder, Preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202).  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Peanut Butter filling decorated with Bronze Spray  
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Peanut butter: Roasted 
Peanuts whole skin on, icing sugar, anti-caking agent: Tricalcium Phosphate, salt, Mycryo cocoa butter. 
Bronze creative spray, propellants E943a, E943b, E944, Ethyl alcohol, colourings: E172 (carrier E555) 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for other nut and sesame allergy 
sufferers.  
Handmade in Wales 

 

Cappuccino Chocolate with Milk Chocolate Speculoos (Christmas biscuit spice) ganache 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Blend of Milk and White 
chocolate with coffee (Min. Cocoa 30.8%) sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, coffee 
(2%), emulsifier: soya lecithin, instant coffee (<1%) natural vanilla flavouring,  Speculoos: Glucose- 
Fructose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (cow milk, Sacharose), Sacharose, Water, Extract of 
Malted Barley, Speculoos Spices (0.5%), Thickener (carrageenan E407), Vanilla Powder, Preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Gingerbread Caramel  
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, gingerbread caramel- 
(Mibutter, cinnamon, ground ginger, molasses brown sugar, muscovado sugar, cream, salt.)  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Ruby Chocolate with a White ‘Velvet’ Chocolate Pistachio ganache 
Ingredients: Coverture chocolate (min cocoa 47.3%) sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, whole 
milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, soya lecithin, acid, citric acid, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa 
Horizons Foundation. White Chocolate ‘Velvet’ (Min. cocoa: 32%) sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, emulsifier; soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Invert Sugar, Pistachio Nut 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Alcoholic Chocolates  

(These again can be made in accordance to preference of chocolate. However, this would need to be discussed). 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Marc de Champagne ganache  
Ingredients: Couverture Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Marc de 
Champagne (alcohol 60%), cream (milk), creative powder Gold, metallic effect, colour powder, 
titanium dioxide and iron oxides- carrier: E555; colours E171, E172. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

 

 



Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Amaretto ganache  
Ingredients: Couverture Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Amaretto (alcohol 
60%), cream (milk), Bronze creative spray, propellants E943a, E943b, E944, Ethyl alcohol, colourings: 
E172 (carrier E555) 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Rum Ganache  
Ingredients: Couverture Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Mount Gay Rum 
(55%), black spray: propellants E943a, E943b, E944, Ethyl alcohol, colourings E172, Bronze creative 
spray, propellants E943a, E943b, E944, Ethyl alcohol, colourings: E172 (carrier E555) 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Maraschino Cherry Liqueur ganache 
Ingredients: Couverture Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Maraschino Cherry 
Liqueur (32% vol, alcohol), Cream (milk), Shimmer Powder Red Metallic, colour powder with mica, 
titanium dioxide- carrier:E555 48-56%; colour: E171 44-52%. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Bourbon (Whiskey) Ganache  
Ingredients: Couverture Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Bourbon (Whiskey) 
(alcohol), cream (milk).  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate filled with Milk Chocolate Gin Ganache  
Ingredients: Couverture Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Cream (milk), Gin 
(alcohol), Water.  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Wafer Bars decorated with Bronze Spray 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Cocoa Horizons Foundation, 
roasted peanuts whole skin on, icing sugar, anti-caking agent: Tricalcium Phosphate, salt Bronze spray, 
propellants, E943a, E943b, E944, Ethyl Alcohol, Colourings E172 (Carrier E555) crushed wafer, wheat 
flour, sugar, concentrated butter (milk), milk sugar, milk proteins, salt, malt extract (barley), Raising 
agent E500ii (factory that also handles gluten, egg, soya, milk and sulphites) 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 
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